PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

- Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Posting of Dr.Bhagya A S as Assistant Surgeon after completion of LWA for study purpose orders issued.
- Read:- 1.Endt.No.EA3-940/2025/DHS Dated:13.01.2025
 2.Order No :EA1-7264/2024/DHS/ Dated:26.03.2024
 3.No.RCC/330/2016/AAO Dated:03.04.2024 Regional Cancer Centre, Thiruvananthapuram.

Order No :EA2-1157/2025/DHS/ Dated:24-01-2025

Dr.Bhagya A S was appointed as Assistant Surgeon in Health Services Department as per read 2nd above.Now she is on Leave Without Allowance for doing MD course in Radiotherapy at Regional Cancer Centre,Thiruvananthapuram.As her course is ending on 31.01.2025,she has submitted a request for rejoining after completion of LWA as per read 1st above.

In the circumstances Dr.Bhagya A S is permitted to rejoin and hereby posted to Taluk Head Quarters Hospital,Punalur Kollam as Assistant Surgeon subject to regularization of leave.The Medical Officer should rejoin duty on 01.02.2025.

The incumbents and Head of the Institutions are authorised to use the printout of the order from the official website of Directorate of Health Services for official purpose.

Necessary RTCs should be furnished promptly.

Director of Health Services

To :- Dr.Bhagya A S ,Assistant Surgeon
Copy to 1.The Accountant General(A&E) ,Thiruvananthapuram
:- 2.The District Medical Officer Of Health,Kollam
3.The Superintendent Taluk Head Quarters Hospital Punalur Kollam